

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First, Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
S.T (POCSO) No. 31 (09) of 2022
Spl (POCSO) No. 10 of 2022
CNR No. WBHG 05-000895-2022.
J.Code No. WB 00914.

Order No.- 32 dated 27.01.2025.

Sole accused namely Arijit Chakraborty is not physically produce from correctional Home.
But custody warren is produce.

Ld Spl P.P. in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

No witness is turned up today. No S/R has been received.

Fix **27.01.2025** for evidence of Dr. Mantulal Maity M.O of walls (S.D) Hospital.

Accused person be produce from J.C.

A bail application is files on behalf of the accused prayer for accused person be enlarge on bail.

Copy served to the Ld. Spl P.P. in-charge. With objection.

Fix **06.02.2025** for hearing of bail application.

Issue notice upon the defacto complaint.

D/c by me.