

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS, JUDGE, FIRST,
COURT, SERAMPORE, HOOGHLY.

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.(J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District,& Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
S.T (POCSO) No.31 (09) of 2022.
SPL (POCSO) No. 10 of 2022.
CNR No. WBHG 05-000963-2020.

Order No.- 38 dated 03.05.2025.

Sole accused namely Arijit Chakraborty has been produce from correctional Home.

He is remanded to correctional home till 17.07.2025.

Ld Spl P.P. in-charge is present and files hazirah. Ld Lawyer for the defense council is absent.

The accused Arijit Chakraborty is undefended. On asking him whether an Advocate be appointed for his from the D.L.S.A, Hooghly, to which he agreed.

The Secretary D.L.S.A Hooghly is requested to appoint an advocate to defense the accused Arijit Chakraborty by 17.07.2025.

No witness is turned up today. Ld Spl P.P. in-charge submits that another date for further evidence. The P.P. prayer is allowed.

Fix **17.07.2025** for evidence of Dr. Sandip Ghosh. Of 37/1/2 Belgachia Road (Belgachia Road) FSLKolkata, Kolkata 700037 (M. No. 9434706988)

Fix 18.07.2025 for evidence of Dr. Mantulal Maity.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witness through Director of Health Services, Sasta Bhavan Salt Lake and produce the alamat if any on the next date positively.

Let a copy of this be sent to the Secretary D.L.S.A Hooghly for information and taking necessary action.

Accused person be produce from J.C.

D/C by me.

Addl Dist Judge, 1st, Court,

Addl Dist Judge